Henna Brow Release and Waiver

Client Name	Date	DOB	
Phone () Email		

You are receiving a Brow Henna treatment! This includes brow shaping, hair removal (esthetician may tweeze stray hairs), full wax will be an additional cost, and application of Brow Henna product.

Brow Henna is a organic naturally based product with over 99% of the ingredients coming from plants. No peroxides or ammonia are added to this product. Brow Henna contains Henna Plant and may contain some of the following essential oils: Cajaput, Cademom, Clove, Cypress, Eucalyptus, Lavender, Niaouli, Palma Rosa, Patchouli, Rose Geranium, and Tea Tree. Henna may include the following: Orange Juice, Lemon Juice, Sage, Wild Cherry Powder, black walnut powder, basil, nutmeg, cinnamon, indigo, cassia, buxus dioica, amla, olive oil. Coconut oil and beet powder. Brow Henna does NOT contain the black chemical P.P.D. (Para phenylene Diamine).

_____ I am not to my knowledge allergic to any of these above listed ingredients.

_____ I understand and acknowledge that I should avoid Henna if I have G6PD deficiency, been advised to avoid Fava beans, Quinine, are extremely anemic, have serious citrus allergies or essential oil allergies.

_____ I realize that my Henna Brow procedure is temporary and may stain my skin and will start to fade as soon as 24 hours after procedure is complete.

_____ I realize that my Henna Brow procedure will be tinting my eyebrow hair up to 6 weeks.

_____ I understand that results vary with everyone. Overall skin conditions and aftercare will ultimately affect the retention of the Brow Henna results.

_____ I agree that Anne Bonny's and their Esthetician's liability is limited to the cost of the procedure performed. In the event of disputes that cannot be

amicably resolved, Anne Bonny's and client agree to binding arbitration to resolve any disputes at client's expense.

_____ Client can request that Anne Bonny's staff performs a patch test to ascertain potential allergic reaction to the henna products. Pigments being used have a low probability of allergic reaction but cannot absolutely rule out the possibility of allergic reaction. The efficacy of a patch test has been discussed with the client. By initialing here _____ the client **DOES** request a

patch test. Client holds Anne Bonny's harmless and absolves Anne Bonny's from all liability resulting from allergic reactions to henna products.

_____ I certify this form has been fully explained to me and that I have read it or it has been read to me. I understand its contents. I understand I will not be disbursed a refund due to poor henna retention.

Waxing Consent Form Signed: YES / NO

Anne Bonny's and Staff only utilizes sterilized, disposable equipment to minimize the risk of infection or contamination. In addition, Anne Bonnys and Staff have received training in appropriate sanitation and hygiene techniques prior to performing any procedures.

As evidence of my signature below, I understand and agree to the above conditions upon which Anne Bonny's Lash and Skin Boutique will be performed.

Client/Guardian Signa	ture						Date
					Spa Use On	ıly	
Date:	_ Wax:	Y	/	Ν	Color(s) :	_ Layers Applied: _	
Notes:							Henna Color: